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Public Trustee.-Deceased Persons' E.<;tates under Administration. 

THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE OF NEW ZEALAND.-INCORPORA.TED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFIOE 
ACT, 1908. 

P ARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PUBLIC TRUSTEE during the ~,onth 
of July, 1936:- : 

No·1 Name of Deceased. 

1 I Aberhart, John Henry 
2 Adams, William .. 
3 Adsett, William .. 
4 Anderson, Gertrude Lucy 
5 Armstrong, James 

6 Ashton, Mervyn Roy 
7 Baber, Edith 
8 Barker, Charles Leonard 
9 Barnett, Alexis Clyde Viti 

10 Barton, Annie Ellen 
II Batchelor, Charlotte Jane 
12 Bateman, Alice Ann 
13 Bauld, John 
14 Beattie, Mary Ann 
15 Bell, Elsie Winifred 
16 Bignell, William .. 
17 Bigwood, Lily Jane 
18 Bishop, Arthur Samuel 
19 Blackbourn, Ivan Ernest 
20 Blake, James 

21 Blanchard, Leonard Wylie 
22 Boddy, Anastasia 
23 Boylan, I van Mellish 
24 Brice, Leslie Moody 
25 Broadbent, Annie 
26 Brown, Henry 
27 Bydder, Percy Robert 
28 Cade, George Hill 
29 Caldwell, Margaret 
30 Cammock, May Elizabeth 
31 Campbell, Lionel Enock .. 

32 Cannons, Alexander George 
33 Carlyon, Edward John 
34 Chavannes, Mary Anne 
35 Clarke, Eric Pickering 

36 Clough, Elizabeth 
37 Cobbald, Ellen 
38 Collins, John William 
39 Cooke, George 

40 Corkill, Frances .. 
41 Cotterill, James .. 
42 Cowley, William John 
43 Cowper, Robert Augustus 
44 Cunliffe, Caroline .. 
45 Currie, Christina .. 
46 Dale, Caroline Josephine 
47 Daly, Michael Francis 
48 Davison, Jane 
49 Donald, Alexander 
50 Donnelly, Peter Cooper 
51 Douglass, Andrew Sharpe 

52 Downes, William Norbury 
53 Edelsten, Richard 
54 Emus, William .. 
55 Entwistle, William 
56 Ferguson, Joseph Ogle 
57 Field, Francis Arthur Ellaby 
58 Finlayson, William McIntyre 
59 Fogerty, William .. 
60 Frederikson, Carl Frederick 
61 Furey, Eileen Agnes 
62 Gale, Evan 
63 Gant, Robert 
64 Gibson, William .. 
65 Gillett, Elizabeth 
66 Godso, Elizabeth Florence 
67 Grainger, Agnes Anderson Gourlay .. 
68 Gray, Ada Beatrice 
69 Gray, .Jane Ann .. 

70 Gray, Margaret Ann 

Residence. 

Blenheim 
Palmerston North 
Levin 
Mahoe .. 
Christchurch 

Te Kawa 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
New South Wales 
Wellington 
Invercargill 
Arundel .. 
Wanganui 
Eskdale, H.B. 
Waihi .. 
Gisborne 
Christchurch 
Invercargill 
Inglewood 
Wanganui 

Tataraimaka 
Runanga 
Auckland 
Fairlie .. 
Paekakariki 
Christchurch 
Blenheim 
Pahiatua 
Hastings 
Petone .. 
Norwood, South 

Australia 
Christchurch 
Ohura .. 
Wanganui 
Porirua, formerly 

Napier 
Auckland 
Nelson .. 
Christchurch 
Houhora 

Wellington 
Wanganui 
Lower Hutt 
Waipukurau 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Levin 
Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Wellington 

Runanga 
Otahuhu 
Auckland 
Hawera 
Rangiahua 
Naseby .. 
Petone .. 
Auckland 
Takapau 
Auckland 
Greymouth 
Wellington 
Invercargill 
Nelson .. 
Greymouth 
Dunedin 
Timaru .. 
Frankton .Junction, 

formerly Thames 
Kaitangata 

Occupation. 

Retired farmer 
Retired builder 
Sawyer 
Married woman 
Retired railway em-

ployee 
Farmer 
Spinster .. 
Reporter .. 

Married woman 

" Widow 
Labourer .. 
Widow 
Married woman 
Retired grocer 
Widow 
Carpenter .. 
Farmer 
Retired woollen-com-

pany foreman 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Clerk 
Draper 
Married woman 
Retired head gardener 
Bank officer 
Bushman .. 
Widow 
Married woman 
Clerk 

Civil servant 
'Farmer 
Widow 
Clerk 

Widow 

" Carpenter .. 
Retired munition 

worker 
Spinster .. 
Gardener .. 
Hotel porter 
Labourer 
Widow 

Sp~ster 
Retired school-teacher 
Widow 
Retired farmer 
Storeman ., 
Public Works em-

ployee 
Miner 
Signwriter .. 
Commercial traveller 
Cabinetmaker 
Farmer 
Retired stationmaster 
Boilermaker 
Bootmaker 
Farmer 
Spinster .. 
Baker 
Retired chemist 
Retired picture-framer 
Spinster .. 
Married woman 

" Widow 

Date 
of 

Death. 

10/7/36 
14/7/36 
18/7/36 
17/6/36 
23/7/36 

1/7/36 
13/7/36 
II/6/36 

1I/10/33 
28/6/36 
14/7/36 
18/6/36 
28/5/36 
27/6/36 
24/6/36 
4/7/36 

20/6/36 
9/7/36 
4/7/36 

19/6/36 

1I/6/36 
4/2/36 

25/6/36 
18/7/36 
29/6/36 
1/7/36 
2/3/36 

24/6/36 
26/7/36 
1I/7/36 
22/3/36 

8/12/34 
7/7/36 

20/6/36 
20/6/36 

26/7/36 
6/7/36 
1/6/36 

22/6/36 

3/7/36 
6/12/35 
16/7/36 
14/7/36 
12/6/36 
24/6/36 
8/7/36 
3/7/36 

28/6/36 
14/7/36 
17/7/36 
15/7/36 

6/7/36 
16/6/36 
16/3/36 
30/6/36 
10/7/36 
16/6/36 
II/8/34 

. 14/7/32 
22/II/32 
21/6/36 
20/7/36 
5/7/36 

21/6/36 
1/7/36 

30/6/36 
26/6/36 
24/6/36 
2/10/35 

1/7/36 

Remarks. 

Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
" Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
" Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
" Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 

Testate. 

Int;~tate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 


