Public Trustee.—Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration.

The Public Trust Office of New Zealand.—Incorporated under the Provisions of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908.

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the Public Trustee during the Month of July, 1936:—

0.	Name of Deceased.		Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.	
1	Aberhart, John Henry		Blenheim	Retired farmer	10/7/36	Testate.	1
2	Adams, William		Palmerston North	Retired builder	14/7/36	,,	i
3	Adsett, William		Levin	Sawyer	18/7/36	Intestate.	1
4 5	Anderson, Gertrude Lucy		Mahoe	Married woman	17/6/36	,,,	
9	Armstrong, James		Christchurch	Retired railway em-	23/7/36	Testate.	
6	Ashton, Mervyn Roy		Te Kawa	Farmer	1/7/36	,,	
7	Baber, Edith		Auckland	Spinster	13/7/36	,,	
8	Barker, Charles Leonard		Hamilton	Reporter	11/6/36	Intestate.	
9	Barnett, Alexis Clyde Viti		New South Wales		11/10/33	,,	
)	Barton, Annie Ellen	• •	Wellington	Married woman	28/6/36	Testate.	
į 2	Batchelor, Charlotte Jane Bateman, Alice Ann	•••	Invercargill	Widow	$\frac{14/7/36}{18/6/36}$	",	į
3	Bateman, Alice Ann Bauld, John		Wanganui	Widow Labourer	$\frac{18}{9}$,,	:
	Beattie, Mary Ann		Eskdale, H.B	Widow	$\frac{26}{5}\frac{3}{6}$,,	,
5	Bell, Elsie Winifred		Waihi	Married woman	$\frac{24}{6}$	"	
3	Bignell, William		Gisborne	Retired grocer	4/7/36	,,	
7	Bigwood, Lily Jane		Christchurch	Widow	20/6/36	,,	ł
3	Bishop, Arthur Samuel		Invercargill	Carpenter	9/7/36	Intestate.	i
)	Blackbourn, Ivan Ernest		Inglewood	Farmer	4/7/36	,,	
)	Blake, James	• •	Wanganui	Retired woollen-com-	19/6/36	Testate.	
	Dlaushand Tanand W-1:		Madamaina a la	pany foreman	11 /0 /90	Tutustat	
2	Blanchard, Leonard Wylie Boddy, Anastasia		Tataraimaka Runanga	Farmer Married woman	$\frac{11/6/36}{4/2/36}$	Intestate. Testate.	
3	Boddy, Anastasia Boylan, Ivan Mellish	::	Runanga Auckland	Married woman	$\frac{4}{25} \frac{2}{36}$	Intestate.	
	Brice, Leslie Moody	::	Fairlie	Draper	$\frac{25}{0}$	Testate.	
	Broadbent, Annie		Paekakariki	Married woman	29/6/36	,,	
;	Brown, Henry		Christchurch	Retired head gardener	1/7/36	,,,	
7	Bydder, Percy Robert		Blenheim	Bank officer	2/3/36	Intestate.	:
3	Cade, George Hill		Pahiatua	Bushman	24/6/36	_ ,,	
)	Caldwell, Margaret	• •	Hastings	Widow	$\frac{26}{7}\frac{36}{36}$	Testate.	
)	Cammock, May Elizabeth	••	Petone	Married woman	11/7/36	Intestate.	
	Campbell, Lionel Enock		Norwood, South	Clerk	22/3/36	Testate.	•
2	Cannons, Alexander George	ļ	Australia Christchurch	Civil servant	8/12/34		
3	Carlyon, Edward John		Ohura	Farmer	$\frac{3}{7}\frac{12}{36}$,,	
Ĺ	Chavannes, Mary Anne		Wanganui	Widow	20/6/36	"	
5	Clarke, Eric Pickering		Porirua, formerly Napier	Clerk	20/6/36	Intestate.	
3	Clough, Elizabeth		Auckland	Widow	26/7/36	Testate.	i
7	Cobbald, Ellen		Nelson		6/7/36	,,,	į
3	Collins, John William	••	Christchurch	Carpenter	1/6/36	Intestate.	1
)	Cooke, George		Houhora	Retired munition worker	22/6/36	,,	ì
)	Corkill, Frances		Wellington	1 ~	3/7/36	Testate.	i
ĺ	Cotterill, James	::	Wanganui	Spinster Gardener	$\frac{3}{12}$	1	;
2	Cowley, William John		Lower Hutt	Spinster	16/7/36	Intestate.	÷
3	Cowper, Robert Augustus		Waipukurau	Labourer	14/7/36	Testate.	
Ŀ	Cunliffe, Caroline		Wellington	Widow	12/6/36	,,	
5	Currie, Christina		Dunedin	,,	24/6/36	,,,	
3	Dale, Caroline Josephine		Christchurch	Spinster	8/7/36	,,	
7	Daly, Michael Francis		Auckland	Retired school-teacher	3/7/36	,,	
3	Davison, Jane	••	Levin Dunedin	Widow Retired farmer	$\frac{28}{6} \frac{36}{36}$ $\frac{14}{7} \frac{36}{36}$,,	
)	Donald, Alexander Donnelly, Peter Cooper	::	Invercargill	Storeman	$\frac{14}{17/7/36}$	**	
ί	Douglass, Andrew Sharpe		Wellington	Public Works em-	$\frac{17/7/36}{15/7/36}$	Intestate.	
,	Downes, William Norbury		Runanga	$egin{array}{cccc} & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & $	6/7/36	Testate.	
}	Edelsten, Richard		Otahuhu	Signwriter	16/6/36	,,	
Ŀ	Emus, William		Auckland	Commercial traveller	16/3/36	Intestate.	
	Entwistle, William		Hawera	Cabinetmaker	30/6/36	Testate.	
	Ferguson, Joseph Ogle		Rangiahua	Farmer	10/7/36	Intestate.	
7	Field, Francis Arthur Ellaby	•••	Naseby	Retired stationmaster	16/6/36	Testate.	
3	Finlayson, William McIntyre		Petone	Boilermaker	$\frac{11/8}{34}$	Integrate	
))	Fogerty, William Frederikson, Carl Frederick	•••	Auckland Takapau	Bootmaker	$\frac{14/7/32}{22/11/32}$	Intestate.	
	Furey, Eileen Agnes	::	Takapau Auckland	Spinster	$\frac{22/11/32}{21/6/36}$	Testate.	
•	Gale, Evan		Greymouth	Baker	$\frac{21}{0}$	restate.	
3	Gant, Robert		Wellington	Retired chemist	$\frac{20}{1}$,,	
	Gibson, William		Invercargill	Retired picture-framer	21/6/36	,,	
Ł	Gillett, Elizabeth		Nelson	Spinster	1/7/36	,,,	
			Greymouth	Married woman	30/6/36	,,	
1 5 3	Godso, Elizabeth Florence			1	26/6/36	Intestate.	
5 7	Grainger, Agnes Anderson Gourlay	٠	Dunedin	,,			
5 7 8	Grainger, Agnes Anderson Gourlay Gray, Ada Beatrice		Timaru	Widow	24/6/36	Testate.	
5 7	Grainger, Agnes Anderson Gourlay	- 1		XXX: 1			